RFP Document shall be available for download on the following websites - 
https://etenders.hry.nic.in 

Tender 
Document 
Fee 

E-Payment for Tender Document fee i.e. INR 5,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Thousand Only) (Non-refundable) and eService Fee of Rs.1180/- (Rupees one 
thousand one hundred and eighty only), both GST inclusive at state e-
tendering Portal in favor of Society For IT initiative Funds for e-Governance. 
The copy of the online payment receipt must be uploaded with Technical bid   

Start Date 
for Sale of 
tender 
Document 

Start Date:

[...]

Demand Draft / 
Bank Cheque / Pay 
Order is to be 
submitted with PQ 
cum Technical bid) 

2. EMD Scanned Copy of Demand 
Draft/ Bank Guarantee for 
Earnest Money Deposit 
Earnest Money Deposit 
(EMD) @2% of the 
estimated tender value i.e. 
Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rupees 
One Lakh Sixty 
Thousand Only) in shape 
of Account Payee Demand 
Draft/ Bank Guarantee in 
favour of CRID drawn on 
any scheduled commercial 
bank and payable at 
Chandigarh. 

Scanned copy of 
demand draft / 
Bank Cheque to be 
uploaded online 
with pre-
qualification cum